Agenda Worksheet

Submit completed worksheet to:

Siskiyou County Clerk, 311 Fourth St., Rm 201, Yreka, CA 96097

Regular	\boxtimes	Time Red	quested:	7 Min.	Meeti	ing Date:	October '	15, 2024
<i>OR</i> Consent								
	 erson/De	partment:	Anna He	endricks/Cou	ınty Administratio	on	Phone:	859-0384
Address:		-	-	nasta, CA 96		-	-	
Person Appearing/Title: Giselle Nova/Coordinator Fire Safe Council of Siskiyou County								
Subject/Summary of Issue:								
The Siskiyou County Fire Safe Council (FSCSC) and Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors (BOS) has been awarded the California Fire Safe Council County Coordinators' Grant. FSCSC will provide the BOS with updates on the Coordinator's Grant as well as the Community Wild Fire Defense Grant.								
Cristian Norman, FSCSC Outreach Coordinator and Josh Bien, Community Organized Relief Effort (sub awardee) will join Ms. Nova for the presentation.								
Financial Impact:								
NO 🗵	Describe	why no financ	ial impact:					
YES 🗆	Describe	impact by indi	icating amoun	t budgeted and	funding source below			
Amount:								
Fund:			Descriptio	n:	Org.:		Description:	
Account:			Descriptio	n:				
Activity Code	e:		Descriptio	n:				
Local Preference: YES NO								
For Contracts – Explain how vendor was selected:								
Additional Information:								
Recommended Motion:								
It is respectfully requested that the Board receives the presentation.								
Reviewed	as recon	nmended b	y policy:		Special Requests	s:		
County Cour	nsel							
Auditor					Certified Minute O	rder(s)	Qua	ntity:
Personnel					Other:			
CAO								

NOTE: For consideration for placement on the agenda, the original agenda worksheet and backup material must be submitted directly to the Board Clerk (after reviewing signatures have been obtained) by 10:00 a.m. on the Monday the week prior to the Board Meeting.

Revised 8/09/2021